
Dr. Dave Summers, Senior Pastor, pastordave@pvumc.org Church: 602-840-8360, ext. 131; 
Cell: 480-205-6217 

Rev. Eve Williams, Associate Pastor, pastoreve@pvumc.org, ext. 130  
Rev. Andrea Andress, Associate Pastor for Spiritual Formation of Children and Families,      

andrea@pvumc.org, ext. 142 
Jean Arkwright, Financial Administrative Assistant jarkwright@pvumc.org, ext. 139  
Melissa Fought, Receptionist/Administrative Assistant, mfought@pvumc.org, ext. 110 
Betty Brunlieb Price, Administrative Assistant to the Senior Pastor, betty@pvumc.org, ext. 129 
Mickey Price, Church Administrator, mprice@pvumc.org, ext. 113 
Pam Selthun, Communications Director, pam@pvumc.org, info@pvumc.org and  

paradisevalleyumc@gmail.com, ext. 122 
Dr. Ashley Snavley, Music and Arts Ministries Director and Organist, asnavley@pvumc.org,    

ext. 116 
Mindy Sobraske, Preschool Director, msobraske@pvumc.org, 602-840-8265 
Christopher Wurpts, Youth Ministries Director, christopher@pvumc.org, ext. 147 
 

Rev. Brenda Smith, Director, Children’s Ministry and Young Adult Ministry, bsmith@pvumc.org, 
ext. 141 

Tiffany Banks, Coordinator of Newcomer and Guest Outreach, tiffany@pvumc.org 
JoAnn Call, Bookkeeper, jcall@pvumc.org, ext. 128 
Dr. Andria Fennig, Worship Accompanist/Director of Contemporary Worship Arts,  
 afennig88@gmail.com 
Bonnie Greey, Children’s Music Director, bgreey@pvumc.org 
Sam Henderson, 5th – 7th Grade Coordinator, shenderson@pvumc.org 
Gretchen Holt, Caring Ministries Coordinator, ext.132,  gholt@pvumc.org and  
 pvumcprayerchain@gmail.com 
Denise Mahrle, Cashier, dmahrle@pvumc.org, ext. 145 
Shari Paris, Mini-singers Director, slpviolin@cox.net 
Kathy Ratliff, Child Care, kpratliff@gmail.com, ext. 134 
Jack Sarrett, Preventative Maintenance Coordinator jack@pvumc.org, ext. 146 
Thomas Strawser, Assistant Music Director and Youth Choir Director, tstrawser@pvumc.org,  
 Ext. 138              
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